Chloramine (ppn	n) 1.84	0.80	3.80	4.0	139	<4.0	Disinfectant used to control microbes.
Chloramine residuals	are collected in the di	stribution sys	stem daily.				
	Average o	f	Range	of			
Constituent	All Quarter	ly	Detected L	evels MC	L = N	ICLG	Possible Source
	Samples	;					
Total	1						Byproduct of drinking water
	(ppb) 72.8		31.5-13	80*		0	chlorination.
41 /							
*MCL of 80 ppb is violated when the average of four (4) consecutive quarterly samples exceeds 80.							
Total	(1)		20.17			0	Byproduct of drinking water
Haloacetic Acids	(ppb) 56.1		30-112	2 60*		0	chlorination.
VALOT C	s violated when the					1	1 (0

Regulated at the Tap

	90th Percentile	Numl	per of Sites	
	of Sampling	Action	Exceeding Action	Possible Source
Constituent	Event	Level	Level	
Lead (ppb)	3.58 (2014 data)	15	0	Corrosion of household plumbing; erosion of natural deposits.
Copper (ppb)	0.351 (2014 data)	1.3	0	Corrosion of household plumbing: erosion of natural deposits;
				leaching from wood preservatives.

LCWS is on reduced monitoring for Lead and Copper due to historically low concentrations. Monitoring is performed every three years. If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. Our water supply is responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may have your water tested for a fee. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead.

Violations Table

Chlorine

Some people who use water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could experience irritating effects to their eyes andnose. Some people who drink water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could experience stomach discomfort.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Monitoring, Routine DBP	04-08-2015	06-26-2015	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this
			failure, we cannot be sure otthe quality of our drinking water during the period indicated

Chlorine

Some people who use water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could experience irritating effects to their eyes and nose. Some people who drink water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could experience stomach discomfort.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Monitoring, Routine DBP	01-14-2015	06-26-2015	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this
			failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.